	Fax: (571) 273-0140			
Docket No: 85195 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	pase record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A. 			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
A B A B B T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/909,179 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael K. Carrier Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Phone: (423) 229-4016 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 42,391	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 05-0221 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	12/6/(0 ignature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

PATENT

REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0384

12/06/2010 16:57 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 85195US01 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Thauming Kuo, and Phillip Bryan Hall, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

WATERBORNE COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW-VOC COALESCENTS THAT ARE HYDROXYPIVALYL HYDROXYPIVALATE ESTERS

				a ath	,	A 1	``
executed by	Thauming Kuo	th	he	90.	day of	Octobe	<u>Z</u> 2010
executed by	Phillip Bryan Hall	th	he	2000	day of _	October	2010
and all right, titl	e and interest in and to Letter	s Patent and	sin	nilar prote	ective r	ights grante	no b
said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any							
applicable prior	ity rights arising from said app	plications und	ler i	the term:	s of any	applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations	, said applicat	tion	is to be f	iled and	d issued in th	1e
name of Eastm	an Chemical Company or its	designee; and	d I/	we agree	to exe	cute such	
documents as i	n the judgment of Eastman C	hemical Com	ıpaı	ny may b	e nece	ssary to obta	ain any
such patents a	nd similar protective rights and	d vest and ma	aint	ain the ti	tie then	eto in Eastm	ian
Chemical Com	pany or its designee; and I/we	further agree	e th	at, upon	reques	st, but withou	ıt
expense to me	/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastr	nan Chemica	I C	ompany	or its de	esignee any	data,
information, ex	hibits, memoranda, or other e	vidence in ou	ır p	ossessio	n relatii	ng to any of	said
inventions, disc	coveries or improvements and	I to testify in a	any	ex parte	or inte	r partes lega	il
proceedings re	lating to any of said inventions	s, discoveries	s, in	nprovem	ents, aj	oplications, p	atents
or similar prote	ctive rights; and I/we authoriz	e and reques	t is:	suance c	of all Le	tters Patent	and
similar protectiv	ve rights that may be granted	on any of said	d a	pplicatio	ns, to th	ne extent tha	it and in
such manner a	s such issuance shall be requ	ested by Eas	stm	an Chem	ical Co	mpany or its	;
designee. This	document shall be governed	, construed, a	and	interpre	ted in a	Il respects ir	1
accordance wil	h the laws of the State of Ten	nessee, USA	١.				

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0385

-2-

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/06/2010

REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0386